88.02 88.12Features
Multi-voltage and multi-function timer range
Front panel or socket mount
• 8 - 11 pin plug-in version available
• Time scales from 0.05s to 100h
• “1 delayed contact +1 instantaneous
contact” version available (type 88.12)
• Front panel mounting fixing included

Technical data
Example: 88 series multi-function timer, 2 CO (DPDT) contact 8 A, (24…230)V AC (50/60 Hz) and (24…230)V DC supply.
Ordering information
Special versions
2 = Standard
Supply voltage
230 = (24…230)V AC/DC
Series
Type
0 = Functions AI, DI, GI, SW, BE, CE, DE, 11 pin
1 = Functions Al a, Al b, Dl a, Dl b, GI, SW, 8 pin
No. of poles
2 = 2 pole
Supply version
0 = AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
0 2 0 0 0 2. . . .2 3 08 8 0
Selection of: function, time scale and units
2
NOTE: time scales and functions must be set before energising the timer.
88 Series - Plug-in timers 5 - 8 A
88.02 88.12
E Function selector AI, DI, GI, SW, BE, CE, DE Al a, Al b, Dl a, Dl b, GI, SW
D Time scale selector 0.5,  1,  5,  10
H Unit of time selector s (second), min (minute), h (hour), 10h (10 hour)
D H
LED/visual indication
9 / 2011
3
88 Series - Plug-in timers 5 - 8 A
U =Supply
Voltage
S =Signal
switch
P =Pause
R = Reset
= Output
Contact
LED
(red)
LED
(yellow)
Supply
voltage
NO output
contact
OFF